PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LASALLE BIAS, LLC	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIAS POWER, INC.	
Street Address:	1330 BUSCH PARKWAY	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE	
State/Country:	untry: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pa	atent Number:	5790390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.001157

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pat5790390-TM2456060_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 579039

PATENT REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0416 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Bias, LLC, formerly known as LaSalle Bias, LLC, an Illinois

limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the following patent and

trademark:

U.S. Patent No. 5,790,390, issued August 4, 1998

Trademark BIAS, Registration No. 2456060, issued May 29, 2001

WHEREAS, BIAS POWER, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of

business at 1330 Busch Parkway, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 United States of America, hereinafter

referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest to the invention and patent

and trademark registration listed above.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the patent and trademark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment to the Assignor by the Assignee of the

sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor

hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the patent and trademark to the Assignee to the

intent that the patent and trademark shall proceed in the name of the Assignee and together with any

and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said patent and patent rights and trademark and

trademark rights.

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of LaSalle Bias, LLC (Assignor)

Date: Oct 1, 2010 By: _

The Manager of the Assignor

13157891 1

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0417